Features Master/Slave Optical SwitchesMaster/Slave Optical Switches
OS32M2S /
OS32S1A /
OS32S3A
The Aurora OS32M2S / OS32Sxx series of Master/Slave Optical Switches for the CH3000
platform offer fast switching times, low insertion loss and high packaging density, and all
operate in dual-wavelength windows (ranges of 1280-1340 nm and 1420-1620 nm).  De-

and OS32S3A Slave Module with three 2x1 Switches
Product Specifications
Ordering Information
© 2007, Aurora Networks.  In an effort to continue improving product reliability and features, Aurora Networks reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Corporate Headquarters
5400 Betsy Ross Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel  408.235.7000
Fax 408.845.9045
OS32M2S /
OS32S1A /
OS32S3A
P/N 87-10307 (Rev C, 09/07)
Physical:
• Dimensions:
6.5” D x 5.25” H x 1.0” W (3RU) (17 cm x 13.3 cm x 2.5 cm)
• Weight:
1.0 lbs (0.45 kg)
Environmental:
• Operating temperature range: –20º to +65ºC (–4º to 149ºF)
• Storage temperature range: –40º to +85ºC (–40º to 185ºF)
• Humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensing
General:
• Optical connector: SC/APC
• Switch configuration (all models):  2 x 1
• Switches per module:
OS32M2S-00-AS 2 (1 “Master” and 1 “Slave”)
OS32S1A-00-AS1 1 (additional “Slave”)
OS32S3A-00-AS1 3 (additional “Slaves”)
1 Requires OS32M2S-00-AS
• Switch type: non-latching
• Switching speed: <5 ms typical, 10 ms max
• Switching hysteresis: ±0.5 dB
• Optical connector: SC/APC
• Hot plug-in/out
Optical:
• Wavelength:  1280–1340 nm and 1420–1620 nm
• Max input power:  25 dBm
• Insertion loss:  1.5 dB max
• Isolation:  55 dB min
• Return loss:  55 dB min
• Polarization dependent loss:  0.1 dB max
• Spectral flatness:  0.5 nm max (both wavelength ranges)
Power Requirements:
• Input voltage:  12 VDC
• Power consumption, max:
OS32M2S-00-AS 1.6 W
OS32S1A-00-AS 0.4 W
OS32S3A-00-AS 1.2 W
Local Controls and Monitoring:
• Switching threshold (user-settable, independent for each input) for
OS32M2S:
    Range: –22 to +22 dBm (in 1 dB steps, accuracy ±0.75 dB)
• Operating mode:
     Auto - switch operates based on threshold setting
     Force to Ax (or Bx) - switch permanently stays in position Ax (or Bx)
• Wavelength:  selection of 1310 nm or 1550 nm region
• Locally monitored parameters:  chassis slot number, powering voltage,
internal temperature, input optical power, switch position (A or B),
operating mode (Auto or Forced-to-A or -B)
Front Panel Indicators:
• Module status LEDs:
Red “Alarm”:  major alarm
Blue “Access”:  illuminated during communication access
• Switch status LEDs (for OS32M2S):
Green “Ax –> OUTx” (switch in Ax position, or blinking if Forced to Ax),
Yellow “Bx –> OUTx” (switch in Bx position, or blinking if Forced to Bx)
Alarms:
• Service-affecting (DC failure, switch output below threshold, Slave